
 

 

 

MAYOR’S DIARY FOR AUGUST 2024 

Date Event 

Friday 2 August Victoria Cross Metro Tour  

 Meeting with community organisation Pitchup 

 Meeting with residents regarding concerns with 
DA in Cremorne 

 Meeting with resident re Cremorne Wharf Kiosk 

 Meeting with Cammeray resident regarding 
concern with DA consent conditions. 

Monday 5 August Councillor Briefing 

Wednesday 7 August Bay Precinct community meeting 

Thursday 8 August Willoughby Bay Precinct community meeting 

Friday 9 August  Meeting with General Manager Stand Up 
community group 

 Council tree planting of first tree on Willoughby 
Road Crows Nest Upgrade Works 

 Meeting with Council’s Director Corporate Service 
and Welcoming Cities Network 

 Meeting with Council’s CEO, Council’s Director 
Planning & Environment and Woolworths Group  
re Neutral Bay Precinct 

Saturday 10 August WilloBees Pickleball Open Morning St Leonards 
Park  

Monday 12 August Council Meeting 

Tuesday 13 August Sydney Church of England Grammar School 
(SHORE) 135th Anniversary Music Concert 

Wednesday 14 August  Wollstonecraft Precinct community meeting 

Thursday 15 August Indian Consulate General - Independence Day 
Celebration 

Tuesday 20 August Bay Precinct community meeting  

 Waverton Peninsula Working Group Meeting 



 

 

 

Thursday 22 August Victor Chang Science Student Awards, Stanton 
Library 

Friday 23 August Citizenship Ceremony 

 Meeting with PCYC re Community Engagement 

Saturday 24 August Council’s Jim Saad Memorial Unveiling – Burton 
Street Plaza 

Monday 26 August Council Meeting 



 

 

 

 


